

TIRTH PLASTIC LIMITED

CIN: L25209GJ1986PLC009021

Date: 29/04/2023

To, Gen. Manager (DCS) **BSE Limited** P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

SUBJECT: INITIAL DISCLOSURE- CONFIRMATION FOR NOT FALLING UNDER THE CRITERIA OF LARGE CORPORATE

Dear Sir,

With reference to the caption subject, we would like to confirm you that the Company is **not falling** under Large Corporate criteria based on the financial of 2022-23 as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018. The initial disclosure to be made by companies in the prescribed format is attached herewith.

You are required to take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully

FOR, TIRTH PLASTIC LIMITED

VARIS
MAHENDRABHAI DOSHI
DN: cn=VARIS
MAHENDRABHAI DOSHI, c=IN,
st=Gujarat, o=Personal,
serialNumber=d65c73094877cb8
D5308e5f85c3c9a1292b2a1dc9d
537a1800119c70342807fb
Date: 2023 04 29 14:25:50

MR. VARIS DOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 02963528)

Regd. Off. A/304, Infinity Tower, Nr. Ramada Hotel Corporate Road, Prahaladnagar, Ahmedabad-380015.

E-mail: tirthplastic@gmail.com • Website: www.tirthlimited.in • Phone: 079-40397787



TIRTH PLASTIC LIMITED

CIN: L25209GJ1986PLC009021

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY-23-24)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	TIRTH PLASTIC LIMITED
2	CIN	L25209GJ1986PLC009021
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Bombay Stock Exchange

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

NISHA

Digitally signed by NISHA KUMARI VIJAY

KUMARI VIJAY Date: 2023.04.29

18:48:40 +05'30'

Name of the Company Secretary: MS. NISHA KUMARI VIJAY

Designation: Company Secretary
Contact Details: 8560010031

GUNJAN MAHENDRA DOSHI Digitally signed by GUNJAN MAHENDRA DOSHI DN: cn=GUNJAN MAHENDRA DOSHI, c=IN, st=Gujarat, o=Personal, serialNumber=f99348edabd9a072df 9800d38c76d609751bcf32262f46d7 4bdb40eaeaf14780 Date: 2023.04.29 14:27:36 +05'30'

Name of the Chief Financial Officer: MR. GUNJAN DOSHI

Designation: Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: 9824039559

Date: 29/04/2023

Regd. Off. A/304, Infinity Tower, Nr. Ramada Hotel Corporate Road, Prahaladnagar, Ahmedabad-380015.

E-mail: tirthplastic@gmail.com • Website: www.tirthlimited.in • Phone: 079-40397787